

Boulder Badminton Club 12th Annual Tournament



Sunday May 17, 2015

Location: Niwot High School, 8989 Niwot Road, Niwot, CO 80503

8 courts available for Singles and Doubles games

Format: Divisions: A, B, C, 50-59, 60+

Main Event: Three games to 21 (set as appropriate)

Consolation Round: One game to 21 (no set)

All events will have consolation bracket if there are enough entries.

A minimum of 3 entries is needed to hold an event.

Events: Men's Singles, Men's Doubles, Women's Singles, Women's Doubles, and Mixed Doubles.

Participants may enter up to three events (One Singles, One Doubles, and One Mixed).

Events may be combined or canceled at the discretion of the Tournament Director.

Players division may be adjusted at the discretion of the Tournament Director.

Schedule: 8:00 a.m. Check-in

(Tentative) 8:30 a.m. All Mixed Doubles

11:30 a.m. All Doubles 02:00pm All Singles

Entry Fee: First event includes a T-Shirt (if entry received before May 1st 2015)

Additional events are \$10. More details below. No further fees will be required.

These fees will cover the cost of high quality & high altitude feather shuttles.

Both team members need to enter and pay the appropriate entry fee.

Deadline: Event Entries and Entry Fee must be received by Friday, May 1st 6 p.m. MDT

to receive the 2015 Annual BBC Tournament T-Shirt.

Tournament deadline Wednesday, May 13th, 6 p.m. MDT

Entry options: On-line registration with PayPal available at no additional charge!

Alternatively, you can mail the entry form, accompanied with your payment (check).

Please make check payable to *Alan Mills*, not Boulder Badminton Club!

Awards: Gold and Silver medals for the main draw, Bronze medals for the consolation draw.

Contact Info: Alan Mills, (303) 994-6994, boulderbad@me.com

Web site: More information available at www.boulderbadmintonclub.com.

Check back here for regular updates.

T-Shirt and Tournament Registration Information:

T-Shirts:

Following our Annual BBC Tournament tradition, we will be offering a Tournament T-Shirt this year again. The T-Shirts are unisex T-Shirts (sizes: XXS-XXXL) and we are **including one T-Shirt with the registration of your 1**st **event**, if your entry is received by **Friday May 1**st, **6 p.m. MDT**.

Registration information:

- Register on-line at: www.tournamentsoftware.com (search for "Boulder" under "Find Tournament")
- You will need to create an account and your information doesn't have to be entered again for future BBC tournaments. Follow the **6 Steps** below:
 - Step 1: Read and accept the Regulations.
 - Step 2: Confirm your Personal Details.
 - o **Step 3:** Enter Entry Details and indicate if you are requesting a partner.
 - o Step 4: Select Extra Items and Remarks. Enter T-Shirt sizes in the "Remarks" field!
 - Step 5: Verify Entry, submit.
 - Step 6: Online payment using PayPal.
- Alternatively you can mail the entry form, accompanied with your payment (check).
 - Payment by check is \$5 more.
 - o Please make check payable to *Alan Mills*, not Boulder Badminton Club!

Additional important information:

- Participants submitting entries after May 1st, 6 p.m. MDT, will not be eligible to receive the T-Shirt due to printing deadlines. Pricing remains the same.
- We will be processing entry submissions until **Wednesday**, **May 13**th, **6 p.m. MDT**. Pricing remains the same.
- No refunds will be given for cancellations or no-shows.
- If you wish to enter more than one Singles, Doubles, or Mixed event, please note this on the registration form or in the "Remarks" field if you register on-line (Step 4). If schedules and participation allow, this might be accommodated. However, only one event in each category can be guaranteed at this time.
- Please call or email with questions: Alan Mills, (303) 994-6994, boulderbad@me.com.

12th Annual Boulder Badminton Club Tournament Entry Form: Last name: Sex: M F Address:.....City/State/zip:..... Phone: E-mail address: E-mail address: Badminton Club:.... ENTRY INFORMATION: My signature on this form certifies that I have read and understand the application! I would like to enter the following events at the Boulder Badminton Club Tournament 2015. (Please check the events you want and indicate Skill Level (A, B, C). If you don't know your Level, enter in "C". For doubles, if you would like to play, but have no partner, put "Request" in the Partner's name column.) **Event** Level (A, B, C) Sr. 50-59 Sr. 60+ Partner's name: Men's Singles **Women's Singles Men's Doubles** Women's Doubles **Mixed Doubles** Registration T-Shirt * Available T-Shirt sizes: (unisex): XXS, XS, S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL On-line Mail Size* Event 1 - includes T-Shirt if received before May 1st 2015 **Mandatory** \$25 \$30 Event 2 Add \$10 Event 3 Add \$10 Extra T-Shirt (each) Add \$14 **Total Enclosed** \$ On-line Registration: Register on-line at: www.tournamentsoftware.com (search for "Boulder" under "Find Tournament"). Release and Covenant Not to Sue: By signing this application, I agree to waive any and all claims which may arise from my participation in the Annual Boulder Badminton Club Tournament. In consideration of my being permitted to participate in this competition, I release and discharge USA Badminton, the Niwot High School, the Boulder Badminton Club, their agents, officers, members, heirs, assigns, executors, and administrators, and any and all participants in this event harmless for any bodily injury to myself or others, or for damage to, or for loss of my property incurred during the course of the Annual Boulder Badminton Club Tournament. I have read this agreement, understand its purpose and agree to its terms. Signed: Date:

Mail to: Alan Mills

Boulder Badminton Club Tournament 2015

Parent signature if player is under 18:.....

3423 Elk Ct, Broomfield, CO 80020